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Public record of meetings and speaking engagements of
Chair Petra Hielkema, 2025

Date Engagement Topic Location Hospitality

Reporting requirements, IRRD,

09/01/2025 Meeting with AMICE RIS, FiDA Virtual No
Meeti ith BEUC Di
14/01/2025 eetllng with BEUC Director General General priorities Brussels No
Agustin Reyna
Coffee and water
Meeting Prof. Dr. R. Alexander Lorz, L .
21/01/2025 Hessian Minister of Finance General priorities Germany prov.lc%ed to all
participants
Speech at a Conference of the Corporate Governance, .
24/01/2025 . . . .. . . . . Virtual N
/01/ Hellenic Republic Capital Market Commission Sustainability and Diversity rtua °
27/01/2025 Meeting with Insurance Europe FiDA Virtual No



Date

27/01/2025

27/01/2025

29/01/2025

30/01/2025

30/01/2025

30/01/2025

03/02/2025

03/02/2025

03/02/2025

04/02/2025

Engagement

Commemorative ceremony for International Holocaust
organized by the ECB

"Commemoration of the Victims of National Socialism"
(Gedenken an die Opfer des Nationalsozialismus)
organized by the City of Frankfurt

Meeting with Marsh McLennan

Speech at BIPAR mid-term conference

Speech at NatWest A&O Shearman Conference

Call with Insurance Europe Director General,
Thea Utoft Hgj Jensen

Meeting with ECON Chair, Aurore Lalucq

Panelist at a Bruegel event on the prospects
for a European Insurance Union

Meeting with Assicurazioni Generali Chairman, Andrea Sironi

Fireside chat at Afore Consulting
FinTech and Regulation conference

Topic

Attendance only

Attendance only

Global Risk Report 2025

The role of intermediaries in
these changing times

Green Finance

Update on regulatory topics

General exchange of views

Prospects for a European
Insurance Union

General priorities

Digitalisation and Al

Location

Frankfurt

Frankfurt

Frankfurt

Frankfurt

Virtual

Virtual

Brussels

Brussels

Brussels

Brussels

Hospitality

No

No

No

Speakers’ dinner

No

No

No

Coffee provided
to all participants

No

Speakers’ dinner



Date

04/02/2025

04/02/2025

06/02/2025

11/02/2025

12/02/2025

25/02/2025

25/02/2025

10/03/2025

11/03/2025

Engagement

Meeting with European Commissioner for
Financial Services and the Savings and Investments Union,
Maria Luis Albuquerque

Meeting with EFC Chair of the Council of the EU,
Tuomas Saarenheimo

Speech at MFSA Insurance Conference

Meeting with France Assureurs President
Florence Lustman

Meeting with ECB President Christine Lagarde

Speech at A4S Asset Owners Network
roundtable event for pension funds

St. Brigid’s Day “Women in Finance” dinner
organised by the Consulate General of Ireland in Frankfurt

Meeting with the CRO Forum

Saint Patrick’s Day Reception at the Irish Consulate

Topic

The role of insurance and
pensions in the SIU, insurance

supervision, and
competitiveness

General priorities

Solvency I

General priorities

General priorities

Sustainability

Attendance only

General priorities

Attendance only

Location

Brussels

Brussels

Malta

Call

Frankfurt

Virtual

Frankfurt

Virtual

Frankfurt

Hospitality

No

No

Breakfast / Hotel /
Flights

No

No

No

Dinner provided
to all attendees

No

Cocktail to all
participants



Date

11/03/2025

12/03/2025

17/03/2025

18/03/2025

19/03/2025

20/03/2025

26/03/2025

28/03/2025

28/03/2025

31/03/2025

Engagement

Meeting with Bulgarian insurer Dalbogg

Meeting with AMLA Chair, Bruna Szego

Meeting with Insurance Europe Director General,
Thea Utoft Hoj Jensen

Call with E&Y

Participation at a Roundtable by New Financial

Speech and panel participation at
InsurTech Insights Europe 2025 conference

Meeting with Direction Générale du Trésor Head,
Bertrand Dumont

Speech at Better Finance event
“Towards a savings and investment union”

Participation at a “Water & Finance” Roundtable
organized by the European Commission

Meeting with the Dutch Authority for the Financial Markets
(AFM)

Topic

General priorities

General priorities

Savings and Investments Union

FIDA

Savings and Investments Union
and the role of pension funds

Regulating the digital
transformation

RIS, FiDA, securitization,
burden reduction,

Savings and Investments Union,
burden reduction,
sustainability

Sustainability

General priorities

Location

Frankfurt

Frankfurt

Virtual

Virtual

London

London

Call

Brussels

Brussels

The Hague

Hospitality

No

No

No

No

Lunch provided
to all participants

Lunch provided
to all participants

No

Lunch provided
to all participants

No

Lunch provided to all
participants



Date Engagement Topic Location Hospitality

31/01/2025 Meeting with APG General priorities The Hague No

Lunch provided

01/04/2025 Speech at the 20th anniversary conference of Netspar Pensions The Hague
to all speakers
01/04/2025 Meeting with the Dutch Association of Insurers General priorities The Hague No
0704/2025 Meeting with the CFO Forum General priorities Virtual No
e Global priorities for Lunch and breakfast
insurance provided to all
4/2025- . ..
05/04/2025 Panellist at EUROFI e NatCat protection gaps Warsaw participants.
11/04/2025 .
o Al Welcome Cocktail and

e  Securitisation Gala Dinner.



Date

09/04/2025-
11/04/2025

16/04/2025

18/05/2025

22/04/2025

24/04/2025

Engagement Topic

Side meetings at EUROFI:

e Swiss RE

e  NATIXIS Investment Managers
e PGIM & Prudential Financial

e NAIC
e Rock Creek global Advisors
e |CHSA
e S&P Global L
. General priorities
e Generali
e CNP Assurances
o IF
e Moody’s

e AEMA Group
e Fleishman Hillard — Europe
e Finance Watch
e Association of the Luxembourg Fund Industry (ALFI)
Regulation and challenges of Al

Speech at the Moroccan Federation of Insurance integration in the insurance
sector
Call with Steven Seitz, Federal Insurance Office General priorities

Meeting with Dr Nader Maleki, President of International

General priorities
Bankers Forum

Meeting with CEO European Climate Foundation NatCat

Location

Warsaw

Casablanca

Virtual

Frankfurt

Virtual

Hospitality

No

Dinner and lunch.
Flights and transfers.

No

No

No

Last updated: April 28, 2025






