

## Public record of meetings and speaking engagements of Chair Petra Hielkema, 2025

Date	Engagement	Topic	Location	Hospitality
09/01/2025	Meeting with AMICE	Reporting requirements, IRRD, RIS, FIDA	Virtual	No
14/01/2025	Meeting with BEUC Director General Agustín Reyna	General priorities	Brussels	No
21/01/2025	Meeting Prof. Dr. R. Alexander Lorz, Hessian Minister of Finance	General priorities	Germany	Coffee and water provided to all participants
24/01/2025	Speech at a Conference of the Hellenic Republic Capital Market Commission	Corporate Governance, Sustainability and Diversity	Virtual	No
27/01/2025	Meeting with Insurance Europe	FiDA	Virtual	No

Date	Engagement	Topic	Location	Hospitality
27/01/2025	Commemorative ceremony for International Holocaust organized by the ECB	Attendance only	Frankfurt	No
27/01/2025	"Commemoration of the Victims of National Socialism" (Gedenken an die Opfer des Nationalsozialismus) organized by the City of Frankfurt	Attendance only	Frankfurt	No
29/01/2025	Meeting with Marsh McLennan	Global Risk Report 2025	Frankfurt	No
30/01/2025	Speech at BIPAR mid-term conference	The role of intermediaries in these changing times	Frankfurt	Speakers' dinner
30/01/2025	Speech at NatWest A&O Shearman Conference	Green Finance	Virtual	No
30/01/2025	Call with Insurance Europe Director General, Thea Utoft Høj Jensen	Update on regulatory topics	Virtual	No
03/02/2025	Meeting with ECON Chair, Aurore Lalucq	General exchange of views	Brussels	No
03/02/2025	Panelist at a Bruegel event on the prospects for a European Insurance Union	Prospects for a European Insurance Union	Brussels	Coffee provided to all participants
03/02/2025	Meeting with Assicurazioni Generali Chairman, Andrea Sironi	General priorities	Brussels	No
04/02/2025	Fireside chat at Afore Consulting FinTech and Regulation conference	Digitalisation and AI	Brussels	Speakers' dinner

Date	Engagement	Topic	Location	Hospitality
04/02/2025	Meeting with European Commissioner for Financial Services and the Savings and Investments Union, Maria Luís Albuquerque	The role of insurance and pensions in the SIU, insurance supervision, and competitiveness	Brussels	No
04/02/2025	Meeting with EFC Chair of the Council of the EU, Tuomas Saarenheimo	General priorities	Brussels	No
06/02/2025	Speech at MFSA Insurance Conference	Solvency II	Malta	Breakfast / Hotel / Flights
11/02/2025	Meeting with France Assureurs President Florence Lustman	General priorities	Call	No
12/02/2025	Meeting with ECB President Christine Lagarde	General priorities	Frankfurt	No
25/02/2025	Speech at A4S Asset Owners Network roundtable event for pension funds	Sustainability	Virtual	No
25/02/2025	St. Brigid's Day "Women in Finance" dinner organised by the Consulate General of Ireland in Frankfurt	Attendance only	Frankfurt	Dinner provided to all attendees
10/03/2025	Meeting with the CRO Forum	General priorities	Virtual	No
11/03/2025	Saint Patrick's Day Reception at the Irish Consulate	Attendance only	Frankfurt	Cocktail to all participants

Date	Engagement	Topic	Location	Hospitality
11/03/2025	Meeting with Bulgarian insurer Dalbogg	General priorities	Frankfurt	No
12/03/2025	Meeting with AMLA Chair, Bruna Szego	General priorities	Frankfurt	No
17/03/2025	Meeting with Insurance Europe Director General, Thea Utoft Hoj Jensen	Savings and Investments Union	Virtual	No
18/03/2025	Call with E&Y	FIDA	Virtual	No
19/03/2025	Participation at a Roundtable by New Financial	Savings and Investments Union and the role of pension funds	London	Lunch provided to all participants
20/03/2025	Speech and panel participation at InsurTech Insights Europe 2025 conference	Regulating the digital transformation	London	Lunch provided to all participants
26/03/2025	Meeting with Direction Générale du Trésor Head, Bertrand Dumont	RIS, FiDA, securitization, burden reduction,	Call	No
28/03/2025	Speech at Better Finance event "Towards a savings and investment union"	Savings and Investments Union, burden reduction, sustainability	Brussels	Lunch provided to all participants
28/03/2025	Participation at a "Water & Finance" Roundtable organized by the European Commission	Sustainability	Brussels	No
31/03/2025	Meeting with the Dutch Authority for the Financial Markets (AFM)	General priorities	The Hague	Lunch provided to all participants

Date	Engagement	Topic	Location	Hospitality
31/01/2025	Meeting with APG	General priorities	The Hague	No
01/04/2025	Speech at the 20th anniversary conference of Netspar	Pensions	The Hague	Lunch provided to all speakers
01/04/2025	Meeting with the Dutch Association of Insurers	General priorities	The Hague	No
0704/2025	Meeting with the CFO Forum	General priorities	Virtual	No
09/04/2025- 11/04/2025	Panellist at EUROFI	<ul> <li>Global priorities for insurance</li> <li>NatCat protection gaps</li> <li>AI</li> <li>Securitisation</li> </ul>	Warsaw	Lunch and breakfast provided to all participants. Welcome Cocktail and Gala Dinner.

Date	Engagement	Торіс	Location	Hospitality
09/04/2025- 11/04/2025	Side meetings at EUROFI:  Swiss RE  NATIXIS Investment Managers  PGIM & Prudential Financial  NAIC  Rock Creek global Advisors  LCH SA  S&P Global  Generali  CNP Assurances  IIF  Moody's  AEMA Group  Fleishman Hillard – Europe  Finance Watch  Association of the Luxembourg Fund Industry (ALFI)	General priorities	Warsaw	No
16/04/2025	Speech at the Moroccan Federation of Insurance	Regulation and challenges of Al integration in the insurance sector	Casablanca	Dinner and lunch. Flights and transfers.
18/05/2025	Call with Steven Seitz, Federal Insurance Office	General priorities	Virtual	No
22/04/2025	Meeting with Dr Nader Maleki, President of International Bankers Forum	General priorities	Frankfurt	No
24/04/2025	Meeting with CEO European Climate Foundation	NatCat	Virtual	No